
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006798-2025 

Contract

Framework for the Provision of Siemens, Equipment,
Software and Other Services

CENTRE FOR PROCESS INNOVATION LIMITED

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-006798

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04e6bc  

Published 21 February 2025, 2:09pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

CENTRE FOR PROCESS INNOVATION LIMITED

Wilton

REDCAR

TS104RF

Contact

CPI Procurement

Email

e-tendering@uk-cpi.com

Telephone

+44 1740625716

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006798-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006798-2025
mailto:e-tendering@uk-cpi.com


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKC12 - South Teesside

Companies House

05002194

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.uk-cpi.com

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Research and Development

http://www.uk-cpi.com


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Framework for the Provision of Siemens, Equipment, Software and Other Services

Reference number

3446

II.1.2) Main CPV code

72212150 - Industrial control software development services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

CPI are looking for a provider to provide he following areas goods and services are included
in the scope of this Framework:

• Provision of all Siemens current products, equipment and digital solutions and any future
products, equipment and digital solutions which may come to market during the term of this
Framework.

• Consultancy and Implementation Services for Siemens current products, equipment and
digital solutions. With the ability to provide turnkey solutions.

• Maintenance of all current products, equipment and digital solutions. Including upgrades
and patches to IT based solutions.

• Training of staff to use products, equipment and digital solutions efficiently, and the ability
to have refresher training if required.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)



Page 4 to 7

Lowest offer: £15,000,000 / Highest offer: £20,000,000 taken into consideration

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC1 - Tees Valley and Durham

UKM82 - Glasgow City

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The following areas goods and services are included in the scope of this Framework:

• Provision of all Siemens current products, equipment and digital solutions and any future
products, equipment and digital solutions which may come to market during the term of this
Framework.

• Consultancy and Implementation Services for Siemens current products, equipment and
digital solutions. With the ability to provide turnkey solutions.

• Maintenance of all current products, equipment and digital solutions. Including upgrades
and patches to IT based solutions.

• Training of staff to use products, equipment and digital solutions efficiently, and the ability
to have refresher training if required.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The services can be provided only by a particular economic operator for the following
reason:

absence of competition for technical reasons

Explanation:

Due to the strategic nature of this equipment's and its strategic importance, it is critical that
CPI has access to Siemens, to maintain the current equipment which is strategically
important to buildings and our manufacturing process and access to future products which
may supersede the current products.

Siemens hold the exclusive rights for their products and digital services, Siemens will have to
provide it, and they will hold the design rights for the digital solutions they create.

Siemens ultimately understand and know their products better than anyone else, Siemens
will be responsible for products. If CPI were to use Siemen's certified partners, then we will
need to multiple agreements which is un-manageable across the different solutions CPI will
use.

Siemens are the only organisation who can offer a turnkey solution to CPI for the purchase
of, implementation and maintenance of Siemen's products and digital solutions, controlling
risks linked to transfer of title and providing greater efficiencies.

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes



Page 6 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

17 February 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Siemens Plc

Farnborough

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ3 - Hampshire and Isle of Wight

Companies House

727817

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £20,000,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

CPI

Wilton Centre, Wilton

Redcar

TS10 4RF

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-21T15:03:10+0100
	TCPDF




